

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Heard at:

Respondent

V

Bristol

Mr N Mahagan

On: 9 November 2018

Mergen Ltd

Before: Regional Employment Judge Pirani

Appearances For the Claimant: did not attend For the Respondent: Mr Maraton, consultant

Upon application made by email on 6 November 2018 to reconsider the Judgment rejection of the response form made on 23 October 2018 under rule 70 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013, it is concluded that it is in the interests of justice to set that decision aside.

JUDGMENT

- 1. The rejection of the response on 23 October 2018 is revoked.
- 2. The response has been accepted.

Regional Employment Judge Pirani 9 November 2018